

ITEM NO.MM-2-B

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3751/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 20/02/2013 in CRLM No.5516/2013, of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KRISHNA
POOJA & ANR.

VERSUS

Petitioner(s)
Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment
and anticipatory bail)

Date: 30/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Ananda Selvam, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Godara, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned order
is allowed.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, the petitioner shall not be arrested in
connection with Complaint Case No.18 of 2010 (titled as Pooja vs.
Krishna & Ors.) pending before the Additional Chief Judicial
Magistrate, Rohtak, Haryana.

However, the petitioner has to appear before the
Investigating Officer as and when required for interrogation.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master