

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3751/2013

KRISHNA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

POOJA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail

Date: 07/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears.

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that the learned counsel for the petitioner has on 4th February,14 filed the spare copy of the petition and he has also deposited the costs to the tune of Rs.500/- in the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee. However, this action is reported to be barred by time. Delay is explained by the Ld.counsel for the petitioner and the same is condoned accordingly. Therefore, show cause notice shall be issued to the respondents with utmost dispatch.

List again on 8.05.2014.

| (M.K.HANJURA) |  
| Registrar |